32 bytes of share 1 32 bytes of share 2

masked_poly_frommsg()masked_poly_addnoise()

byte

More shares Þ more 32-byte blocks

15

3

4

5

6

MLP architecture for message bits recovery
from an ω-order masked implementation

Profiling strategy:
• For each ω Î{1,…,5}, we use

30K training set cut-and-joined
on 32 bytes, 30K´32 = 960K

• Message bit values are used
as labels for traces

16

ω = 1

64

32

16

How to decide where to cut?

17

(a) Power trace of a segment of masked_poly_frommsg()

(b) Weights of MLP BatchNormalization1 layer after training for m[0] bit

32 bytes of share 1
32 bytes of share 2

Copy-paste method

18

Power traces
(cut & concatenated
ith bits of shares)

G
am

m
a

pa
ra

m
et

er
share 1 share 2 share 3 share 4 share 5

A
D

C
 m

ea
su

rm
en

t
share 1 share 2 share 3 share 4 share 5 share 6

A
D

C
 m

ea
su

rm
en

t
G

am
m

a
pa

ra
m

et
er

Weights of MLP
BatchNorm.1 layer

after training

G
am

m
a

pa
ra

m
et

er

1) Copy/paste

3) Train

Weights of MLP
BatchNorm.1 layer

after trainingbefore training

2) Extend

Attack results for the first-order masking

19

Attack
type

Mean empirical probability to recover ith message bit
Avg.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Single-
trace 0.9992 0.9989 0.9953 0.9841 0.9876 0.9835 0.9393 0.9067 0.9743

With 4
rotations 0.9994 0.9991 0.9993 0.9990 0.9988 0.9885 0.9993 0.9992 0.9991

Four-trace attack results, ω-order masking
(captured with 4 negacyclic rotations)

20

ω
Mean empirical probability to recover ith message bit

Avg.
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 0.9994 0.9991 0.9993 0.9990 0.9988 0.9885 0.9993 0.9992 0.9991
2 0.9983 0.9979 0.9986 0.9980 0.9992 0.9982 0.9985 0.9976 0.9983
3 0.9978 0.9958 0.9971 0.9951 0.9971 0.9945 0.9979 0.9958 0.9964
4 0.9947 0.9775 0.9951 0.9764 0.9947 0.9763 0.9947 0.9771 0.9858
5 0.9924 0.9682 0.9918 0.9661 0.9923 0.9677 0.9937 0.9673 0.9799

ω 1 2 3 4 5
pmesage 0.7887 0.6857 0.3964 0.0259 0.0056

20-trace attack results for 5-order masking
(with 4 negacyclic rotations and 5 repetitions)

21

ω Mean empirical probability to recover ith message bit
Avg.

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
5 1.0000 0.9987 1.0000 0.9989 1.0000 0.9992 1.0000 0.9988 0.9995

ω 5
pmesage 0.8709

Since ranom masks are updated at each execution,
errors in repeated measurments are more
independent than in the non-masked case

Summary

22

• Some higher-order masked software implementations of
Kyber can be broken by power analysis